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Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski
Łódź, 9. - 10.11.2019

Najlepszy zawodnik st. zmienny

Mężczyzn, 14 lat i starsi

1.  WĄGROWSKI Marcel 99 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej1529 2 1:58.71 55.50
2.  WARZOCHA Albert 01 Uks Cityzen 1426 2 4:21.26 2:03.78 (57.57)
3.  KONARSKI Maciej 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''1357 2 4:27.61 2:04.88 (57.58)
4.  CIASTOŃ Sebastian 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1331 2 4:27.64 2:06.55
5.  ZACHARZYŃSKI Norbert03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''1256 2 4:33.82 2:08.51
6.  AUGUSTYNIAK Kevin 96 MKP Gdańsk 1247 2 2:09.41 58.32
7.  FRĄCZEK Paweł 98 MKP Gdańsk 1237 2 2:08.30 59.12
8.  BOBORYK Wojciech 02 KS Delfin Gdynia 1222 2 4:36.28 2:09.71
9.  SZCZYGIEŁ David 02 UKP Unia Oświęcim1221 2 4:28.29 2:14.17

PITYŃSKI Wiktor 03 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1221 2 4:35.02 2:10.37 (1:02.48)
11.  WOŹNIAK Maciej 00 UKS 190 Łódź 1215 2 2:10.35 58.90
12.  KWIATEK Radosław 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce1213 2 2:09.57 59.30
13.  PACZYŃSKI Oliwer 97 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1199 2 2:11.75 58.84
14.  ZDYBEL Adam 05 KS Delfin Gdynia 1194 2 4:38.63 2:10.59

ZIELIŃSKI Konrad 03 UKS 190 Łódź 1194 2 4:37.35 2:11.30 (1:02.05)
16.  WIECIŃSKI Andrzej 01 MTKP Delfin Toruń 1179 2 2:10.98 59.79
17.  KEMPA Mikołaj 99 KU AZS UMCS Lublin1172 2 4:37.64 2:12.77
18.  STASZAK Wiktor 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1144 2 2:12.17 1:00.45
19.  SKÓRA Bartosz 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki1133 2 (4:59.15) 2:13.48 1:00.29
20.  ŁUPIŃSKI Mateusz 05 MKS Juvenia Białystok1132 2 2:12.45 1:00.79
21.  KUSIŃSKI Aleksy 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1124 2 2:13.48 1:00.60
22.  MICHALAK Jan 03 UKS Nawa Skierniewice1113 2 (4:48.67) 2:13.45 1:00.98
23.  BOROWSKI Jakub 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce1101 2 2:13.74 1:01.28
24.  POGODA Krzysztof 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1068 2 4:44.62 2:17.92
25.  NOWACKI Błażej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk1063 2 4:50.25 2:15.48 (1:02.59)
26.  RUTA Kamil 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''1039 2 4:49.08 2:18.16
27.  JACHYM Maciej 03 KS Rekin Świebodzice1029 2 2:16.46 1:02.86
28.  MOCHNAL Kacper 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1010 2 4:50.76 2:20.08
29.  SEREWIŚ Bartosz 04 Klub Sportowy Neptun1001 2 2:17.95 1:03.32

SZCZEPANKIEWICZ M.96 MKP Gdańsk 1001 2 2:18.69 1:02.95
31.  SOBIECH Szymon 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 987 2 2:17.04 1:04.34
32.  CHOŁŻYŃSKI Nikodem03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin979 2 4:56.02 2:20.40 (1:05.08)
33.  BROŃCZYK Hubert 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 961 2 2:19.93 1:04.12
34.  CIERPIAŁ Wiktor 04 UKS 190 Łódź 956 2 4:55.76 2:22.79
35.  LITEWSKI Mikołaj 04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''955 2 5:00.34 2:20.63
36.  JARCZEWSKI Franciszek05 UKS 190 Łódź 948 2 4:59.91 2:21.56
37.  OKOŃ Maksymilian 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''904 2 5:06.37 2:22.98
38.  KACPERSKI Maciej 04 UKS MOS Ełk 895 2 2:23.55 1:05.55
39.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Jan02 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''894 2 2:22.79 1:05.94
40.  MAŁKOWSKI Hubert 05 MTKP Delfin Toruń 885 2 5:09.09 1:05.93
41.  KOWALCZYK Jakub 04 MKS Jedynka Łódź 883 2 2:22.05 1:06.89
42.  ŻEGLEŃ Miłosz 04 UKS Siódemka Gdynia871 2 2:18.52 1:09.63
43.  OLEWNICZAK Maciej 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''856 2 5:13.63 2:24.80
44.  PUPKA Filip 04 Uks Cityzen 804 2 2:25.56 1:09.53
45.  DZIERKACZ Igor 05 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz786 2 2:24.88 1:11.11
46.  SKRZECZ Piotr 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa778 2 2:34.91 1:06.85
47.  POLITOWSKI Filip 05 MTKP Delfin Toruń 744 2 (5:33.75) 2:30.60 1:10.70
48.  JURDA Mikołaj 05 UKS SP-149 Łódź 617 2 2:39.79 1:15.49
49.  ŁAGOŹNY Filip 04 UKS ,,ORKA'' Zamość443 2 * 1:05.92
50.  KAŁUSOWSKI Jan 00 MKS Trójka Łódź 753 1 2:00.48
51.  POLEWKA Tomasz 94 AZS AWF Katowice 744 1 55.45
52.  GOLENIEC Kamil 99 AZS AWF Katowice 660 1 57.72
53.  CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa653 1 4:31.33
54.  ZDZIEBŁO Piotr 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław650 1 4:31.83
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55.  BĄCZKOWSKI Bartosz97 AZS AWF Warszawa649 1 2:06.57
56.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki634 1 4:34.07
57.  STOLARSKI Marcin 96 KU AZS UMCS Lublin629 1 58.64
58.  GŁUSZKOWSKI Mateusz01 Uks Cityzen 623 1 4:35.67
59.  POWROŹNIK Konrad 97 WKS Śląsk Wrocław618 1 2:08.70
60.  CHMIELEWSKI Michał 04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa614 1 4:37.07

SZCZEPANOWSKI Jakub02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.614 1 2:08.98
62.  SAGAN Jakub 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin613 1 59.16
63.  NIESTUJ Piotr 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce611 1 59.21
64.  KORONA Kacper 03 MKP Szczecin 602 1 4:38.81
65.  BOCHEŃ Tomasz 99 KU AZS UMCS Lublin598 1 59.63
66.  PIELA Michał 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim591 1 4:40.52
67.  BRYŁA Kamil 99 KU AZS UMCS Lublin589 1 4:40.79
68.  KRZYKAŁA Emil 01 KP AVIA Świdnik 579 1 1:00.28
69.  SZWEDZKI Jakub 00 MKS Trójka Łódź 578 1 4:42.60

MAMCARZ Mateusz 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim578 1 2:11.59
71.  PŁATEK Maciej 02 UKP Unia Oświęcim577 1 4:42.83
72.  SŁAWACKI Wojciech 05 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''574 1 1:00.47
73.  GRZYBOWSKI Artur 01 MKP Szczecin 573 1 4:43.49
74.  WARZOCHA Gustaw 04 Uks Cityzen 565 1 2:12.57
75.  LINARD Bartosz 04 IKS Konstancin 564 1 2:12.67
76.  OLCZAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 562 1 1:00.88
77.  KAPAŁA Szymon 03 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn560 1 4:45.60

SŁOWIKOWSKI Bartosz02 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków560 1 1:00.94
79.  MRÓZ Adam 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin553 1 2:13.54
80.  ŻYRO Ignacy 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''551 1 4:47.18
81.  KORZENIOWSKI Piotr 03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''546 1 1:01.47
82.  OLEJNIK Adam 03 TP Skalar Słupsk 545 1 4:48.17

SIEKACZYŃSKI Artur 02 UKP Fala Kraśnik 545 1 2:14.20
84.  JANICZUK Patryk 02 MKS LIDER Chełm 543 1 1:01.57
85.  GOŁACKI Sergiusz 04 UKS 190 Łódź 541 1 4:48.89
86.  DOŁOWY Grzegorz 02 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa539 1 4:49.29

ADAMCZYK Jan 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin539 1 2:14.66
88.  JĘDRYKA Nikodem 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 537 1 4:49.67
89.  STACHURSKI Jerzy 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław532 1 1:01.99

ROMANOWSKI Dawid 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki532 1 1:01.99
91.  BORKOWSKI Kacper 00 KU AZS UMCS Lublin530 1 1:02.09
92.  WALTER Jakub 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim526 1 2:15.80
93.  ZAREMBA Adam 05 WKS Śląsk Wrocław522 1 4:52.43
94.  OLESKI Tomasz 03 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej519 1 2:16.35

JUDA Dominik 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim519 1 4:52.95
96.  PAKUŁA Mateusz 00 KU AZS UMCS Lublin515 1 1:02.69
97.  HEBEL Maciej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk511 1 2:17.07
98.  MALINOWSKI Jakub 03 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.507 1 4:55.17
99.  MALAK Mikołaj 01 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz506 1 1:03.05

100.  JENDRZEJCZYK Maxim04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''504 1 2:17.75
101.  MINICHOWSKI M. 04 UKS "V" Łomianki 494 1 2:18.64
102.  KUBINIEC Mikołaj 04 KU AZS UMCS Lublin486 1 4:59.41
103.  PIEKARUŚ Dawid 02 KP AVIA Świdnik 478 1 2:20.17
104.  DOLIŃSKI Radosław 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''477 1 2:20.22
105.  KOWALSKI Jakub 02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.473 1 5:02.08
106.  POPIOŁEK Dawid 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin469 1 2:21.01

JASIŃSKI Bartłomiej 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 469 1 1:04.68
108.  GRZEGORZEWSKI B. 04 MUKS Wodnik Łask 466 1 1:04.82
109.  GÓRECKI Kamil 04 KP MZOS Płock 461 1 2:21.89
110.  SOBIESZEK Franciszek05 MKS Piaseczno 460 1 1:05.10
111.  ARENT Artur 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 455 1 1:05.34
112.  PRZYBYSZ Krzysztof 05 UKS MOS Ełk 446 1 1:05.78
113.  WOŹNIAK Piotr 05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn441 1 5:09.39
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114.  JASIŃSKI Jakub 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 438 1 2:24.33
115.  TERLECKI Michał 05 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''433 1 1:06.39
116.  KRUSZEWSKI Adrian 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 425 1 1:06.80
117.  STRZELECKI Wiktor 04 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz424 1 1:06.85
118.  SKOWRONEK Hubert 02 UKS Nawa Skierniewice413 1 2:27.16
119.  GUŚCIORA Maciej 03 MKP Szczecin 405 1 1:07.88
120.  JURASZEK Jakub 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''391 1 2:29.83
121.  DASZKIEWICZ Mikołaj 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim389 1 2:30.06
122.  OSEŁKOWSKI Mateusz05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn377 1 1:09.54
123.  CHAŁAT Wojciech 04 KU AZS UMCS Lublin355 1 2:34.81
124.  DOMALEWSKI Bartłomiej05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn342 1 1:11.85
125.  PISZCZAŁA Marcel 05 MUKS Wodnik Łask 328 1 1:12.86
126.  MAGRYTA Mateusz 05 UKS Siódemka Gdynia326 1 1:12.96
127.  WASIAK Szymon 05 UKS 190 Łódź 324 1 1:13.12

Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat

1.  WARZOCHA Albert 01 Uks Cityzen 1426 2 4:21.26 2:03.78 (57.57)
2.  BOBORYK Wojciech 02 KS Delfin Gdynia 1222 2 4:36.28 2:09.71
3.  SZCZYGIEŁ David 02 UKP Unia Oświęcim1221 2 4:28.29 2:14.17
4.  KWIATEK Radosław 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce1213 2 2:09.57 59.30
5.  WIECIŃSKI Andrzej 01 MTKP Delfin Toruń 1179 2 2:10.98 59.79
6.  KUSIŃSKI Aleksy 02 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1124 2 2:13.48 1:00.60
7.  BOROWSKI Jakub 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce1101 2 2:13.74 1:01.28
8.  RUTA Kamil 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''1039 2 4:49.08 2:18.16
9.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Jan02 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''894 2 2:22.79 1:05.94

10.  ZDZIEBŁO Piotr 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław650 1 4:31.83
11.  GŁUSZKOWSKI Mateusz01 Uks Cityzen 623 1 4:35.67
12.  SZCZEPANOWSKI Jakub02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.614 1 2:08.98
13.  SAGAN Jakub 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin613 1 59.16
14.  NIESTUJ Piotr 02 St. Lok. SALOS Cortile Kielce611 1 59.21
15.  KRZYKAŁA Emil 01 KP AVIA Świdnik 579 1 1:00.28
16.  PŁATEK Maciej 02 UKP Unia Oświęcim577 1 4:42.83
17.  GRZYBOWSKI Artur 01 MKP Szczecin 573 1 4:43.49
18.  SŁOWIKOWSKI Bartosz02 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków560 1 1:00.94
19.  SIEKACZYŃSKI Artur 02 UKP Fala Kraśnik 545 1 2:14.20
20.  JANICZUK Patryk 02 MKS LIDER Chełm 543 1 1:01.57
21.  DOŁOWY Grzegorz 02 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa539 1 4:49.29
22.  MALAK Mikołaj 01 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz506 1 1:03.05
23.  PIEKARUŚ Dawid 02 KP AVIA Świdnik 478 1 2:20.17
24.  DOLIŃSKI Radosław 02 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''477 1 2:20.22
25.  KOWALSKI Jakub 02 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.473 1 5:02.08
26.  POPIOŁEK Dawid 02 KU AZS UMCS Lublin469 1 2:21.01
27.  SKOWRONEK Hubert 02 UKS Nawa Skierniewice413 1 2:27.16
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Chłopców, 16 lat

1.  ZACHARZYŃSKI Norbert03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''1256 2 4:33.82 2:08.51
2.  PITYŃSKI Wiktor 03 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1221 2 4:35.02 2:10.37 (1:02.48)
3.  ZIELIŃSKI Konrad 03 UKS 190 Łódź 1194 2 4:37.35 2:11.30 (1:02.05)
4.  SKÓRA Bartosz 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki1133 2 (4:59.15) 2:13.48 1:00.29
5.  MICHALAK Jan 03 UKS Nawa Skierniewice1113 2 (4:48.67) 2:13.45 1:00.98
6.  JACHYM Maciej 03 KS Rekin Świebodzice1029 2 2:16.46 1:02.86
7.  SOBIECH Szymon 03 MKS Trójka Łódź 987 2 2:17.04 1:04.34
8.  CHOŁŻYŃSKI Nikodem03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin979 2 4:56.02 2:20.40 (1:05.08)
9.  KORONA Kacper 03 MKP Szczecin 602 1 4:38.81

10.  KAPAŁA Szymon 03 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn560 1 4:45.60
11.  MRÓZ Adam 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin553 1 2:13.54
12.  KORZENIOWSKI Piotr 03 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''546 1 1:01.47
13.  OLEJNIK Adam 03 TP Skalar Słupsk 545 1 4:48.17
14.  ADAMCZYK Jan 03 KU AZS UMCS Lublin539 1 2:14.66
15.  ROMANOWSKI Dawid 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki532 1 1:01.99
16.  OLESKI Tomasz 03 KU AZS Politechniki Łódzkiej519 1 2:16.35
17.  MALINOWSKI Jakub 03 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp.507 1 4:55.17
18.  JASIŃSKI Bartłomiej 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 469 1 1:04.68
19.  JASIŃSKI Jakub 03 MKS Jedynka Łódź 438 1 2:24.33
20.  GUŚCIORA Maciej 03 MKP Szczecin 405 1 1:07.88

Chłopców, 15 lat

1.  KONARSKI Maciej 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''1357 2 4:27.61 2:04.88 (57.58)
2.  STASZAK Wiktor 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław1144 2 2:12.17 1:00.45
3.  SEREWIŚ Bartosz 04 Klub Sportowy Neptun1001 2 2:17.95 1:03.32
4.  BROŃCZYK Hubert 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 961 2 2:19.93 1:04.12
5.  CIERPIAŁ Wiktor 04 UKS 190 Łódź 956 2 4:55.76 2:22.79
6.  LITEWSKI Mikołaj 04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''955 2 5:00.34 2:20.63
7.  KACPERSKI Maciej 04 UKS MOS Ełk 895 2 2:23.55 1:05.55
8.  KOWALCZYK Jakub 04 MKS Jedynka Łódź 883 2 2:22.05 1:06.89
9.  ŻEGLEŃ Miłosz 04 UKS Siódemka Gdynia871 2 2:18.52 1:09.63

10.  PUPKA Filip 04 Uks Cityzen 804 2 2:25.56 1:09.53
11.  ŁAGOŹNY Filip 04 UKS ,,ORKA'' Zamość443 2 * 1:05.92
12.  CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa653 1 4:31.33
13.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki634 1 4:34.07
14.  CHMIELEWSKI Michał 04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa614 1 4:37.07
15.  PIELA Michał 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim591 1 4:40.52
16.  MAMCARZ Mateusz 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim578 1 2:11.59
17.  WARZOCHA Gustaw 04 Uks Cityzen 565 1 2:12.57
18.  LINARD Bartosz 04 IKS Konstancin 564 1 2:12.67
19.  OLCZAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 562 1 1:00.88
20.  ŻYRO Ignacy 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''551 1 4:47.18
21.  GOŁACKI Sergiusz 04 UKS 190 Łódź 541 1 4:48.89
22.  JĘDRYKA Nikodem 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 537 1 4:49.67
23.  STACHURSKI Jerzy 04 WKS Śląsk Wrocław532 1 1:01.99
24.  WALTER Jakub 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim526 1 2:15.80
25.  JUDA Dominik 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim519 1 4:52.95
26.  JENDRZEJCZYK Maxim04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''504 1 2:17.75
27.  MINICHOWSKI M. 04 UKS "V" Łomianki 494 1 2:18.64
28.  KUBINIEC Mikołaj 04 KU AZS UMCS Lublin486 1 4:59.41
29.  GRZEGORZEWSKI B. 04 MUKS Wodnik Łask 466 1 1:04.82
30.  GÓRECKI Kamil 04 KP MZOS Płock 461 1 2:21.89
31.  KRUSZEWSKI Adrian 04 MTKP Delfin Toruń 425 1 1:06.80
32.  STRZELECKI Wiktor 04 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz424 1 1:06.85
33.  DASZKIEWICZ Mikołaj 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim389 1 2:30.06
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34.  CHAŁAT Wojciech 04 KU AZS UMCS Lublin355 1 2:34.81

Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  ZDYBEL Adam 05 KS Delfin Gdynia 1194 2 4:38.63 2:10.59
2.  ŁUPIŃSKI Mateusz 05 MKS Juvenia Białystok1132 2 2:12.45 1:00.79
3.  POGODA Krzysztof 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1068 2 4:44.62 2:17.92
4.  NOWACKI Błażej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk1063 2 4:50.25 2:15.48 (1:02.59)
5.  MOCHNAL Kacper 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 1010 2 4:50.76 2:20.08
6.  JARCZEWSKI Franciszek05 UKS 190 Łódź 948 2 4:59.91 2:21.56
7.  OKOŃ Maksymilian 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów''904 2 5:06.37 2:22.98
8.  MAŁKOWSKI Hubert 05 MTKP Delfin Toruń 885 2 5:09.09 1:05.93
9.  OLEWNICZAK Maciej 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''856 2 5:13.63 2:24.80

10.  DZIERKACZ Igor 05 MKS SP 63 Bydgoszcz786 2 2:24.88 1:11.11
11.  SKRZECZ Piotr 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa778 2 2:34.91 1:06.85
12.  POLITOWSKI Filip 05 MTKP Delfin Toruń 744 2 (5:33.75) 2:30.60 1:10.70
13.  JURDA Mikołaj 05 UKS SP-149 Łódź 617 2 2:39.79 1:15.49
14.  SŁAWACKI Wojciech 05 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''574 1 1:00.47
15.  ZAREMBA Adam 05 WKS Śląsk Wrocław522 1 4:52.43
16.  HEBEL Maciej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk511 1 2:17.07
17.  SOBIESZEK Franciszek05 MKS Piaseczno 460 1 1:05.10
18.  ARENT Artur 05 MKS Jedynka Łódź 455 1 1:05.34
19.  PRZYBYSZ Krzysztof 05 UKS MOS Ełk 446 1 1:05.78
20.  WOŹNIAK Piotr 05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn441 1 5:09.39
21.  TERLECKI Michał 05 UKS ,,Wodnik Krasnystaw''433 1 1:06.39
22.  JURASZEK Jakub 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa''391 1 2:29.83
23.  OSEŁKOWSKI Mateusz05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn377 1 1:09.54
24.  DOMALEWSKI Bartłomiej05 MTP Kormoran Olsztyn342 1 1:11.85
25.  PISZCZAŁA Marcel 05 MUKS Wodnik Łask 328 1 1:12.86
26.  MAGRYTA Mateusz 05 UKS Siódemka Gdynia326 1 1:12.96
27.  WASIAK Szymon 05 UKS 190 Łódź 324 1 1:13.12


